
RESOLUTION NO. 2 2 5 -2025 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 
LEASE AGREEMENT WITH RIDGEFIELD INVESTMENTS, LLC, FOR 
APPROXIMATELY 431 SQUARE FEET OF OFFICE SPACE LOCATED AT 4071 TATES 
CREEK CENTRE DRIVE, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $11,144.64 FOR FISCAL 
YEAR 2026, AND SUBJECT TO SUFFICIENT FUNDS BEING APPROPRIATED IN 
FUTURE FISCAL YEARS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the first amendment to 

the lease agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with 

Ridgefield Investments, LLC, for approximately 431 square feet of office space located at 

4071 Tates Creek Centre Drive. 

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $11,144.64 for the fiscal year 

2026, be and hereby is approved for payment to Ridgefield Investments, LLC, from 

account# 1101-505507-71302, pursuant to the terms of the First Amendment, and subject 

to sufficient funds being appropriated in future fiscal years. 

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: May 29, 2025 

cf�� 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

J2idPOo.----
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0424-25:GET: 4930-7882-0924, v. 1 




